
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  1   Oklahoma State 291  282  293       866  +2 
7  5  2   Texas Tech 298  290  284       872  +8 

T1  2  3   North Texas 291  291  293       875  +11 
3  T3  4   Baylor 292  292  294       878  +14 
4  T3  5   Colorado 294  290  300       884  +20 
6  6  6   Memphis 296  300  299       895  +31 
5  7  7   Kansas State 295  302  300       897  +33 

10  10  8   Tulane  309  303  301       913  +49 
8  9  T9   SMU 305  305  304       914  +50 
9  8  T9   Tulsa 306  300  308       914  +50 

11  11  11   Central Arkansas 310  309  304       923  +59 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Sofia Garcia  Texas Tech  70   72  64       206  -10   
1 2   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  67   71  72       210  -6   
7 3   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  71   72  69       212  -4   
3 4   Isabella Fierro  Oklahoma State  71   70  72       213  -3   
2 T5   Lauren Cox  North Texas  68   72  74       214  -2   

T4 T5   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  72   70  72       214  -2   
T8 7   Hailey Jones  Oklahoma State  71   74  72       217  +1   
T10 T8   Lorena Tseng  Tulsa  72   74  73       219  +3   
T15 T8   Han-Hsuan Yu *  Oklahoma State  72   75  72       219  +3   
T18 T8   Sophie DiGesualdo  SMU  75   73  71       219  +3   
T30 T11   Abby Herrmann  Memphis  76   75  69       220  +4   
T4 T11   Faith Summers *  SMU  72   70  78       220  +4   
T10 T11   Amy Taylor  Texas Tech  76   70  74       220  +4   
T10 T11   Lianna Bailey  Oklahoma State  75   71  74       220  +4   
T8 T11   Michelle Forsland  Oklahoma State  78   67  75       220  +4   
T18 T16   Ana Dawson  Memphis  74   74  73       221  +5   
T10 T16   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  72   74  75       221  +5   
T18 T16   Audrey Tan  North Texas  76   72  73       221  +5   
T15 19   Fiona Liddell  Baylor  74   73  75       222  +6   
T18 T20   Alisha Lau  Colorado  78   70  75       223  +7   
T18 T20   Diane Baillieux  Baylor  75   73  75       223  +7   
T30 T20   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  73   78  72       223  +7   
T15 T20   Katie Finley  North Texas  74   73  76       223  +7   
T27 T20   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  76   74  73       223  +7   
T18 T25   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  74   74  76       224  +8   
T25 T25   Emma Whitaker  Oklahoma State  74   75  75       224  +8   
T27 T27   Linyu (Anna) Dong  Texas Tech  76   74  75       225  +9   
T18 T27   Victoria England  Memphis  72   76  77       225  +9   
T10 T27   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  73   73  79       225  +9   
T45 T27   Hanna Liu  Tulane  81   74  70       225  +9   
T33 T31   Emilie Ricaud  North Texas  78   74  74       226  +10   
T40 T31   Cecilie Nielsen  Texas Tech  76   77  73       226  +10   
T33 T31   Tania Nunez  Central Arkansas  77   75  74       226  +10   
T33 34   Briony Bayles  Kansas State  73   79  75       227  +11   
T43 T35   Elin Kumlin  Central Arkansas  78   76  74       228  +12   
T27 T35   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  74   76  78       228  +12   
T30 T35   Sophie Johnson  Colorado  76   75  77       228  +12   
T25 T38   Brook Veres  Memphis  74   75  80       229  +13   
T33 T38   Anika Veintemilla *  Baylor  75   77  77       229  +13   
T33 T38   Serena Shah *  SMU  76   76  77       229  +13   
T33 T41   Lilly Thomas  Tulsa  76   76  78       230  +14   
T45 T41   Jennifer Rosenberg  Tulane  77   78  75       230  +14   
T33 T41   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  76   76  78       230  +14   
T40 T44   Kelsey Webster  Colorado  77   76  78       231  +15   

T45 T44   Heather Fortushniak  Kansas State  76   79  76       231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T44   Haley Greb  Tulsa  79   74  78       231  +15   
T45 T47   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  78   77  77       232  +16   
T45 T47   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  79   76  77       232  +16   
T52 49   Jordan Shackelford  Baylor  82   75  77       234  +18   
T43 50   Pim-Orn Thitisup  Central Arkansas  75   79  81       235  +19   
T54 T51   Jasmine Zhang *  Tulsa  80   78  78       236  +20   
T54 T51   Lauren Chappell  SMU  76   82  78       236  +20   
T45 53   Taylor Dobson  Tulsa  79   76  82       237  +21   
51 T54   Isabella Cardenas  Tulane  78   78  82       238  +22   

T54 T54   Megan Daleo  SMU  78   80  80       238  +22   
57 56   Elle Otten *  Colorado  79   80  80       239  +23   
59 57   Gracen Blount  Central Arkansas  82   79  79       240  +24   

T52 T58   Victoria Gallegos  Memphis  80   77  84       241  +25   
T60 T58   Alex Christenson  Tulsa  80   82  79       241  +25   
63 T60   Camila Moreno  Central Arkansas  80   86  77       243  +27   

T60 T60   Marija Jucmane *  North Texas  81   81  81       243  +27   
T60 T60   Ana Carola Ramirez *  SMU  87   75  81       243  +27   
64 63   Gabrielle Correia  Tulane  82   86  77       245  +29   
58 64   Abby Van Cleave *  Texas Tech  81   79  86       246  +30   
65 65   Grace Griggs *  SMU  89   81  82       252  +36   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 291 282 293 866

4 Isabella Fierro (1) 71 70 72 213

7 Hailey Jones (3) 71 74 72 217

T11 Lianna Bailey (2) 75 71 74 220

T11 Michelle Forsland (4) 78 67 75 220

T25 Emma Whitaker (5) 74 75 75 224

2 Texas Tech 298 290 284 872

1 Sofia Garcia (1) 70 72 64 206

T11 Amy Taylor (5) 76 70 74 220

T20 Gala Dumez (3) 76 74 73 223

T27 Linyu (Anna) Dong (2) 76 74 75 225

T31 Cecilie Nielsen (4) 76 77 73 226

3 North Texas 291 291 293 875

T5 Lauren Cox (2) 68 72 74 214

T16 Audrey Tan (1) 76 72 73 221

T20 Patricia Sinolungan (3) 73 78 72 223

T20 Katie Finley (4) 74 73 76 223

T31 Emilie Ricaud (5) 78 74 74 226

4 Baylor 292 292 294 878

3 Gurleen Kaur (1) 71 72 69 212

T16 Elodie Chapelet (2) 72 74 75 221

19 Fiona Liddell (4) 74 73 75 222

T20 Diane Baillieux (3) 75 73 75 223

49 Jordan Shackelford (5) 82 75 77 234

5 Colorado 294 290 300 884

2 Kirsty Hodgkins (1) 67 71 72 210

T20 Alisha Lau (4) 78 70 75 223

T25 Malak Bouraeda (3) 74 74 76 224

T35 Sophie Johnson (2) 76 75 77 228

T44 Kelsey Webster (5) 77 76 78 231

6 Memphis 296 300 299 895

T11 Abby Herrmann (2) 76 75 69 220

T16 Ana Dawson (1) 74 74 73 221

T27 Victoria England (5) 72 76 77 225

T38 Brook Veres (3) 74 75 80 229

T58 Victoria Gallegos (4) 80 77 84 241

7 Kansas State 295 302 300 897

T5 Reid Isaac (1) 72 70 72 214

34 Briony Bayles (5) 73 79 75 227

T35 Niamh McSherry (2) 74 76 78 228

T44 Heather Fortushniak (4) 76 79 76 231

T47 Haley Vargas (3) 78 77 77 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Tulane 309 303 301 913

T27 Carlota Palacios (3) 73 73 79 225

T27 Hanna Liu (5) 81 74 70 225

T41 Jennifer Rosenberg (1) 77 78 75 230

T54 Isabella Cardenas (4) 78 78 82 238

63 Gabrielle Correia (2) 82 86 77 245

T9 SMU 305 305 304 914

T8 Sophie DiGesualdo (3) 75 73 71 219

T41 Kennedy Pedigo (1) 76 76 78 230

T47 Ana Paula Ramirez (4) 79 76 77 232

T51 Lauren Chappell (5) 76 82 78 236

T54 Megan Daleo (2) 78 80 80 238

T9 Tulsa 306 300 308 914

T8 Lorena Tseng (2) 72 74 73 219

T41 Lilly Thomas (1) 76 76 78 230

T44 Haley Greb (3) 79 74 78 231

53 Taylor Dobson (5) 79 76 82 237

T58 Alex Christenson (4) 80 82 79 241

11 Central Arkansas 310 309 304 923

T31 Tania Nunez (5) 77 75 74 226

T35 Elin Kumlin (2) 78 76 74 228

50 Pim-Orn Thitisup (4) 75 79 81 235

57 Gracen Blount (3) 82 79 79 240

T60 Camila Moreno (1) 80 86 77 243
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Han-Hsuan Yu (Oklahoma State) 72 75 72 219

T11 Faith Summers (SMU) 72 70 78 220

T38 Serena Shah (SMU) 76 76 77 229

T38 Anika Veintemilla (Baylor) 75 77 77 229

T51 Jasmine Zhang (Tulsa) 80 78 78 236

56 Elle Otten (Colorado) 79 80 80 239

T60 Ana Carola Ramirez (SMU) 87 75 81 243

T60 Marija Jucmane (North Texas) 81 81 81 243

64 Abby Van Cleave (Texas Tech) 81 79 86 246

65 Grace Griggs (SMU) 89 81 82 252

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
L. Dong Texas Tech 2.92 -1 
H. Yu OK State 2.92 -1 
H. Greb Tulsa 2.92 -1 
S. Shah SMU 3.00 E 
K. Finley N. Texas 3.00 E 
H. Jones OK State 3.00 E 
B. Bayles K-State 3.00 E 
A. Tan N. Texas 3.00 E 
S. Garcia Texas Tech 3.00 E 
F. Liddell Baylor 3.00 E 
A. Herrmann Memphis 3.08 +1 
L. Tseng Tulsa 3.08 +1 
E. Whitaker OK State 3.08 +1 
I. Fierro OK State 3.08 +1 
L. Cox N. Texas 3.08 +1 
A. Christenson Tulsa 3.08 +1 
L. Thomas Tulsa 3.17 +2 
L. Bailey OK State 3.17 +2 
E. Chapelet Baylor 3.17 +2 
A. Veintemilla Baylor 3.17 +2 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.17 +2 
A. Dawson Memphis 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Garcia Texas Tech 3.87 -4 
R. Isaac K-State 3.87 -4 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.87 -4 
L. Cox N. Texas 3.93 -2 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.00 E 
M. Forsland OK State 4.00 E 
L. Bailey OK State 4.03 +1 
S. DiGesualdo SMU 4.03 +1 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.03 +1 
H. Jones OK State 4.03 +1 
L. Tseng Tulsa 4.07 +2 
E. Kumlin UCA 4.10 +3 
I. Fierro OK State 4.10 +3 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 4.10 +3 
F. Summers SMU 4.10 +3 
A. Dawson Memphis 4.13 +4 
E. Whitaker OK State 4.13 +4 
A. Taylor Texas Tech 4.17 +5 
M. Bouraeda Colorado 4.17 +5 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 4.17 +5 
H. Liu Tulane 4.17 +5 
C. Palacios Tulane 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.33 -8 
I. Fierro OK State 4.42 -7 
S. Garcia Texas Tech 4.50 -6 
A. Taylor Texas Tech 4.58 -5 
D. Baillieux Baylor 4.67 -4 
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 4.67 -4 
H. Yu OK State 4.67 -4 
A. Herrmann Memphis 4.67 -4 
F. Summers SMU 4.75 -3 
S. DiGesualdo SMU 4.75 -3 
A. Lau Colorado 4.75 -3 
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 4.75 -3 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.75 -3 
M. Bouraeda Colorado 4.83 -2 
G. Kaur Baylor 4.83 -2 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 4.83 -2 
C. Palacios Tulane 4.83 -2 
F. Liddell Baylor 4.83 -2 
L. Cox N. Texas 4.92 -1 
R. Isaac K-State 4.92 -1 
J. Rosenberg Tulane 4.92 -1 
S. Johnson Colorado 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
S. Garcia Texas Tech 2
K. Hodgkins Colorado 1
E. Otten Colorado 1
B. Bayles K-State 1
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 1
M. Forsland OK State 1
H. Yu OK State 1
I. Fierro OK State 1
C. Palacios Tulane 1

Birdies 
R. Isaac K-State 15
S. Garcia Texas Tech 14
L. Bailey OK State 14
K. Hodgkins Colorado 13
S. DiGesualdo SMU 13
A. Taylor Texas Tech 12
G. Kaur Baylor 12
F. Summers SMU 11
M. Bouraeda Colorado 11
I. Fierro OK State 11
H. Jones OK State 10
A. Tan N. Texas 10
K. Webster Colorado 10
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 9
L. Dong Texas Tech 9
L. Cox N. Texas 9
F. Liddell Baylor 9
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 9
V. England Memphis 9
C. Palacios Tulane 9
H. Liu Tulane 8
M. Forsland OK State 8

Pars 
L. Tseng Tulsa 40
A. Dawson Memphis 38
L. Cox N. Texas 38
E. Chapelet Baylor 37
G. Dumez Texas Tech 37
A. Ramirez SMU 36
T. Nunez UCA 35
H. Jones OK State 35
B. Veres Memphis 35
S. Johnson Colorado 34
H. Yu OK State 34
S. Shah SMU 34
G. Kaur Baylor 34
A. Herrmann Memphis 34
A. Lau Colorado 33
E. Kumlin UCA 33
H. Liu Tulane 33
L. Thomas Tulsa 33
H. Greb Tulsa 33
P. Thitisup UCA 33
K. Finley N. Texas 32
I. Fierro OK State 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Trinity Forest GC 76.18 65

2 Trinity Forest GC 75.52 65

3 Trinity Forest GC 76.00 65

 

Total Average Scores
Trinity Forest GC 75.90 195

 

Trinity Forest Golf Club: Trinity Forest GC
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 516   1 17 35 9 2 1 

2 3 175     2 43 18 2   

3 4 349     7 37 17 3 1 

4 4 340     9 43 9 2 2 

5 4 265     16 40 8 1   

6 4 363     7 44 13 1   

7 5 514   1 14 42 8     

8 3 110     14 39 9 3   

9 4 390     5 37 20 3   

10 4 359     2 32 31     

11 5 460   1 12 39 10 2 1 

12 3 164     7 42 15 1   

13 4 380     6 33 21 5   

14 5 506     5 22 31 6 1 

15 4 375     8 37 19 1   

16 4 346     2 37 17 7 2 

17 3 152     6 37 21 1   

18 4 390     5 35 22 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 5 506 +0.63 

16 4 346 +0.55 

10 4 359 +0.45 

13 4 380 +0.38 

18 4 390 +0.35 

9 4 390 +0.32 

2 3 175 +0.31 

3 4 349 +0.31 

17 3 152 +0.26 

15 4 375 +0.20 

4 4 340 +0.15 

12 3 164 +0.15 

6 4 363 +0.12 

11 5 460 +0.05 

8 3 110 +0.02 

1 5 516 -0.05 

5 4 265 -0.09 

7 5 514 -0.12 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 152 +0.69 

13 4 380 +0.63 

2 3 175 +0.51 

14 5 506 +0.43 

18 4 390 +0.43 

9 4 390 +0.42 

10 4 359 +0.35 

16 4 346 +0.34 

3 4 349 +0.32 

4 4 340 +0.25 

15 4 375 +0.25 

7 5 514 +0.14 

8 3 110 +0.14 

6 4 363 +0.11 

12 3 164 +0.09 

1 5 516 +0.00 

11 5 460 -0.45 

5 4 265 -0.46 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 380 +0.54 

18 4 390 +0.45 

17 3 152 +0.42 

10 4 359 +0.38 

2 3 175 +0.38 

4 4 340 +0.34 

3 4 349 +0.31 

15 4 375 +0.31 

14 5 506 +0.26 

8 3 110 +0.25 

6 4 363 +0.20 

7 5 514 +0.14 

9 4 390 +0.14 

1 5 516 +0.12 

16 4 346 +0.06 

12 3 164 +0.05 

11 5 460 -0.34 

5 4 265 -0.48 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 5 506 +0.63 

16 4 346 +0.55 

10 4 359 +0.45 

13 4 380 +0.38 

18 4 390 +0.35 

9 4 390 +0.32 

2 3 175 +0.31 

3 4 349 +0.31 

17 3 152 +0.26 

15 4 375 +0.20 

4 4 340 +0.15 

12 3 164 +0.15 

6 4 363 +0.12 

11 5 460 +0.05 

8 3 110 +0.02 

1 5 516 -0.05 

5 4 265 -0.09 

7 5 514 -0.12 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 516   2 47 106 29 7 4 

2 3 175     11 102 75 7   

3 4 349     13 117 58 6 1 

4 4 340     19 124 40 9 3 

5 4 265   2 83 91 18 1   

6 4 363     20 132 40 1 2 

7 5 514   1 36 119 32 5 2 

8 3 110     26 125 37 6 1 

9 4 390   1 19 110 55 7 3 

10 4 359     6 107 81 1   

11 5 460   4 69 102 14 4 2 

12 3 164     21 138 33 2 1 

13 4 380     14 85 78 17 1 

14 5 506     17 92 70 15 1 

15 4 375     21 112 55 6 1 

16 4 346     21 113 44 13 4 

17 3 152     12 95 75 13   

18 4 390     12 105 65 12 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18570&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
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